SAMPLE BALLOT PRIMARY ELECTION AUGUST 7, 2018 DEKALB COUNTY, MISSOURI

NOTICE OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that the Primary Election will be held in the County of Dekalb on Tuesday, August 7, 2018 as certified to this office by the participating entities of Dekalb County. The ballot for the Election shall be in substantially the following form.

REPUBLICAN PARTY	REPUBLICAN PARTY	DEMOCRATIC PARTY
FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR Vote For One	FOR CIRCUIT CLERK Vote For One	FOR PROSECUTING ATTORNEY Vote For One
TONY MONETTI	☐ JULIE WHITSELL	ERIK C. TATE
☐ AUSTIN PETERSEN	☐ TAMMIE SCHMITZ	FOR RECORDER OF DEEDS
☐ JOSH HAWLEY	FOR COUNTY CLERK	Vote For One
☐ FRED RYMAN	Vote For One	☐ JOANN MARSHALL
CHRISTINA SMITH	☐ MELISSA "MISSY" MEEK	LIBERTARIAN PARTY
☐ KRISTI NICHOLS	☐ KRISTI THOMAS	
☐ BRADLEY KREMBS	FOR PRESIDING COMMISSIONER	FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR
☐ KEN PATTERSON	Vote For One	Vote For One
BRIAN G. HAGG	☐ HAROLD ALLISON	☐ JAPHETH CAMPBELL
COURTLAND SYKES	KYLE CARROLL	FOR STATE AUDITOR
PETER PFEIFER	DEMOCRATIC PARTY	Vote For One
FOR STATE AUDITOR		SEAN O'TOOLE
Vote For One	FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR	
KEVIN M. ROACH	Vote For One	FOR UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE
☐ DAVID WASINGER	CARLA (COFFEE) WRIGHT	DISTRICT 6
PAUL CURTMAN	ANGELICA EARL	Vote For One
SAUNDRA McDOWELL	LEONARD JOSEPH STEINMAN II	DAN HOGAN
	☐ JOHN HOGAN	GREEN PARTY
FOR UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE	☐ TRAVIS GONZALEZ	GREEN FARTT
DISTRICT 6	☐ DAVID FAUST	FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote For One	CLAIRE McCASKILL	Vote For One
SAM GRAVES	FOR STATE AUDITOR	JO CRAIN
	Vote For One	JEROME BAUER
FOR STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 12	□ NICOLE GALLOWAY	
Vote For One	THE SELECTION OF THE SE	FOR STATE AUDITOR Vote For One
DAN HEGEMAN	FOR UNITED STATES	DON FITZ
	REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 6	
FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 2	Vote For One	CONSTITUTION PARTY
Vote For One	□ WINSTON APPLE	FOR STATE AUDITOR
J. EGGLESTON	☐ HENRY ROBERT MARTIN	FOR STATE AUDITOR Vote For One
AMY BABCOCK	□ ED ANDRES	JACOB LUETKEMEYER
		WIGOD EGETTLEMETER
FOR CIRCUIT JUDGE CIRCUIT 43, DIVISION 1	FOR STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 12	
Vote For One	Vote For One	
TOM CHAPMAN	TERRY RICHARD	
FOR CIRCUIT JUDGE CIRCUIT 43, DIVISION 2	FOR CIRCUIT JUDGE CIRCUIT 43, DIVISION 2	
Vote For One	Vote For One	
RYAN W. HORSMAN	☐ BRENT ELLIOTT	
FOR ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE	FOR ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE	
Vote For One	Vote For One	
☐ KELLY PUCKETT	☐ BART SPEAR	

Non-Partisan

STATUTORY MEASURE **PROPOSITION A**

Referendum ordered by Petition

Do the people of the state of Missouri want to adopt Senate Bill 19 ("Right-to-Work") as passed by the general assembly in 2017, which prohibits as a condition of employment the forced membership in a labor organization (union) or forced payments of dues in full or pro-rata (fair-share); make any activity which violates employees' rights illegal and ineffective; allow legal remedies for anyone injured as a result of another person violating or threatening to violate employees' rights; and which shall not apply to union agreements entered into before the effective date of Senate Bill 19?

State and local government entities expect no costs or savings.

YES

NO

COUNTY OF DEKALB

SALES TAX QUESTION

Shall the County Commission of Dekalb County, Missouri, be authorized pursuant to Sec. 67.582 RSMo to impose a county-wide sales tax of onehalf (1/2%) of one percent for the purposes of providing law enforcement services?

The additional revenue is to provide for the operation and proper functioning of DeKalb County law enforcement services under management and control of the County Commission. The sales tax revenues will be used to help provide for expenses of the Sheriff's Department, provide for the necessary services and expenses of the Prosecuting Attorney's office included but not limited to the Victim's Advocate activities and expenses for the Coroner's Office.

YES

NO

QUESTION

Shall the office of prosecuting attorney be made a full-time position in DeKalb County?

YES

NO

Non-Partisan

CITY OF CLARKSDALE **QUESTION**

Shall Clarksdale, Missouri, issue its combined waterworks and sewerage system revenue bonds in the amount of \$1,200,000.00 for the purpose of extending and improving the combined waterworks and sewerage system in the City, the cost of operation and maintenance of said combined waterworks and sewerage system and the principal of and interest on said revenue bonds to be payable solely from the revenues derived by the City from the operation of its combined waterworks and sewerage system, including all future improvements and extensions thereto?

YES	
□ NO	

CITY OF STEWARTSVILLE

PROPOSITION 1

"Shall the City of Stewartsville, Missouri, impose a local use tax at the same rate as the total local sales tax rate, currently 2.3750 percent, provided that if the local sales tax rate is reduced or raised by voter approval, the local use tax rate shall also be reduced or raised by the

same action? A use tax return shall not
be required to be filed by persons
whose purchases from out-of-state
vendors do not in total exceed two
thousand dollars in any calendar year."
YES
NO

PROPOSITION 2

"Shall the City of Stewartsville, Missouri, be authorized to forego annual elections if the number of candidates who have filed for a particular office is equal to the number of positions in the office to be

tilled by the election?"	
YES	
□ NO	